HB0745/373329/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 745</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**and Simpson**" and substitute "<u>Simpson</u>, <u>Crutchfield, Arikan, Grammer, Valentine, and Williams</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Crimes of Violence and**"; in the same line, after "**Stalking**" insert "<u>and Permanent Protective Orders</u>"; and strike beginning with "adding" in line 3 down through "order" in line 4 and substitute "<u>expanding the definition of "person eligible for relief" under the domestic violence statutes to include an individual who alleges that the respondent committed stalking under certain <u>circumstances</u>".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "OF" in line 19 down through "ORDER" in line 22 and substitute "FOR AN ACT OF ABUSE AGAINST THE PERSON ELIGIBLE FOR RELIEF".